                                                                                 L6B  TFT- LCD  TV
                SERVICE MANUAL
CONTENTS
PAGES
Safety instructions 1
Technical specifications 2
Panel Specification 3
Back  appearance of TV 5

3 APPLICATIONS
• TV, VTR, PC and STB applications.
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA9885T/V3 SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
TDA9885TS/V3 SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT340-1
TDA9885HN/V3 HVQFN32 plastic, heatsink very thin quad flat package; no leads; 32 terminals;
body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT617-1
TDA9886T/V3 SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
TDA9886TS/V3 SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT340-1
I 2C
-bus
controlled
single